of the Audit Committee, the remuneration payable to M/s Aggarwal Vimal & Associates, Cost Accountants
having Firm Registration No. 000350, appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company as Cost
Auditors to conduct the audit of the cost records of the Company for the financial year ending 31st
March, 2024, amounting to Rs. 84,000/- (Rupees Eighty Four Thousand only) plus taxes as may be
applicable and reimbursement of such other out of pocket expenses as may be incurred by the said Cost
Auditors during the course of the audit, be and is hereby ratified and confirmed.

FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and are hereby authorised to do

[...]

s Aggarwal Vimal & Associates, Cost Accountants, as the Cost Auditors to conduct the audit of the cost
records of the Company for the financial year ending 31st March, 2024 and subject to the ratification by the
members, approved a remuneration of Rs. 84,000/- (Rupees Eighty Four Thousand only) plus applicable taxes
and reimbursement of such other out of pocket expenses as may be incurred by the said Cost Auditors during
the course of the audit.

In accordance with the provisions of Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Audit